Edition 05.19
EN
Pressure switch for gas DG..C
•	 Little space required thanks to compact dimensions
•	 Double pressure switch for minimum and maximum gas pressure
monitoring in one unit
•	 Customized versions with fixed switching points can be supplied by
agreement

contacts G G
1) Wenn „ohne“, entfällt diese Angabe
Order example
DG 110C4-6W
4.2 Type code
DG	  Pressure switch for gas
15 – 500	  Max. setting in mbar
/15 – /5001) 	  Max. 2nd setting in mbar
V	  Switching point adjustable on hand wheel
C	  EU version, switches with falling pressure
CT	  US version, switches with rising pressure
CFT	  US version, switches with falling pressure
1	  Connection for valVario
42) 	  2 x Rp 1/4 internal thread (1/4 NPT), 1 x pressure test
point
52) 	  Rp 1/4 internal thread (1/4 NPT)
6	  Rp 1/8 external thread (1/8 NPT)
8	  Rp 1/4 external thread (1/4 NPT)
9	  Optional connection for valVario controls
D	  Sealant (for external thread only)
-52) 	  4-pin plug, without socket
-63) 	  4-pin plug, with socket
S	  NO contact
W	  Change-over contact
G	  With gold-plated contacts
1) Double pressure switch only available with 2 x Rp 1/4 internal
thread connection, of which 1 has a pressure test point attached.
2) DG..VC..T with 4-pin plug, without socket is UR recognized.
3) DG..VC..T with 4-pin plug, with socket and connection leads is UL
listed.
DG..C · Edition 05.19 · EN 11
Selection
4.2.1 Attachment methods
pu
pz
DG..C..1 DG..C..9 DG..C..3
DG..C..4 DG../..C..4 DG..C..6, DG..C..8
For further information on DG..C..1, inlet pressure connec-
tion pu, and DG..C..9, interspace pressure connection pz,
see  page 12 (Installation).
DG..C · Edition 05.19 · EN 12
Project planning information
5 Project planning information
5.1 Installation
-0.2 mbar
(-0.08 "WC)
+0.2 mbar
(+0.08 "WC)
±0 mbar
(±0 "WC)
=
=
=
Installation in the vertical or horizontal position. If installed in
a horizontal position, the pre-set switching point will change
by 0.2 mbar (0.08 "WC). If the DG..C is installed with the
plug pointing downwards, the enclosure is reduced to IP 40,
see  page 15 (Adjusting range, switching hysteresis).
 > 20 mm
> (0.79 ")
The DG..C must not be in contact with masonry. Minimum
clearance 20 mm (0.79 inches).
Ensure that there is sufficient installation space. With the
pressure switch DG..VC, the adjustment and reading of the
hand wheel must be guaranteed
DG..C..4
DG..C..5 DG..C..4 DG../..C..4
The lower housing sections with Rp 1/4 (NPT 1/4) internal
thread are compatible with series DG..U, B, H, N.
DG..C..1, DG..C..9 for valVario controls
DG..C..1
DG..C..1
DG..C..9 pu
pz
DG..C..9